## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.3066/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-04-2017 in WP No. 5611/2017 and order dated 18-08-2017 in RP No. 114/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

P. BHARATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY IN FILING

Date: 12-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in Contempt Petition No.1858/2017 in Writ Petition No.5611/2017 pending before the High Court of Judicature at Madras.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER