

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4870-4871/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 25-04-2017 in WP No. 5611/2017 and dated 18-08-2017 in RP No. 114/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. BHARATHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.52436/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 5405-5406/2018 and 5407-5408/2018

Date : 22-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava,Adv.**
 Mr. R.Balasubramanian,Adv.
 Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
 For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

Miss Jasvinder Kaur,Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 23rd January, 2019.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER